43  All specifications are subject to change without prior notification
Mounting and Functional Dimensions
e-
ty
pe
®
Pr
ob

Insertion and Extraction Tools for GKS
and KS see Page 118.
Ordering Example Series Tip
Material
3 = BeCu
Tip Style Tip Diameter
(1/100 mm)
Plating
A = Gold
Spring Force
(dN)
Collar Height
(mm)
Special
Designation
(„E“)
K   S   –   0  8  0
0   8   0G   K   S 3      0   1 0   3   5 A  0   8 0   5
Receptacle:
Plug for Receptacle:
Test Probe:
K   S   –   0  8  0
S   E   –   1  1  1
Note:
When using Receptacles choose Probe
version GKS-080 ... E (Version without
Solder-cup).
The Receptacle can be used from Grid
1,27 (50 Mil) up.
ø0,3
Ø1
GKS-080
KS-080SE-111
0,25
16
5
11
Ø1 Ø1,15Ø0,75
22,3
3,8 1,553
ø0,35
ø0,8ø0,7
GKS-080 ... E
19,3
3,8 1,55